COMMITTEEMEMBER _	Nolan	OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS
ADOPTION:		

Resolution 2017-46

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MUNICIPAL CLERK AND REGISTRAR

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133(a) requires that the Township employ a Registered Municipal Clerk, and Certified Municipal Registrar; and

WHEREAS, NJ Statute requires that the Municipal Clerk must also serve as Registrar of Vital Statistics in municipalities with a population of less than 5,000 persons, and

WHEREAS, Teri Giercyk is currently holds both RMC and CMR licenses,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Teri Giercyk, RMC license #C-1813 and CMR license #CMR-4040 be appointed as Part-Time Municipal Clerk of the Township of Shrewsbury for a three year term at a salary of \$25.00 per hour, not to exceed 20 hours per week as Municipal Clerk and Registrar of Vital Statistics effective February 28, 2017, term ending February 28, 2020.

Seconded by Committeemember <u>Puhak</u> and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Bailly			X			
Puhak		X	X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of	the resolution adopted by the Township
Committee at the Meeting held on February 23	8, 2017.
Suzanne M. Veitengruber, RMC, CMFO	Edward P. Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor